
School District of Manawa
Finance COMMITTEEMEETING

Manawa School District Office - Board Room
800 Beech Street, Manawa WI

(920)596-2525

Wednesday, April 10, 2024
4:00 - 4:45 P.M.

Board of Education Committee Members:
Jepson (C), Fietzer, and Reierson

❖ CALL TO ORDER

❖ PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

❖ ROLL CALL - Verification of Quorum
➢ B.O.E. Members Present:

❖ COMPLIANCEWITH OPEN MEETING LAW NOTIFICATION [§19.84(2) Wis. Stats.]

❖ AGENDA
1. Review of current Financial Report(s)

a. Cash Receipts Report
b. Invoice Report
c. Revenues/Expenditures Report

2. Review of Vending Report
a. Report (if available)

3. Review of Final Audit 22/23SY
a. Report

❖ FUTURE MEETING AGENDA ITEMS
➢

❖ ADJOURN

* Any person with a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or
material to be in accessible format, please contact the District Administrator to request reasonable accommodation.
The meeting room is wheelchair accessible. This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the
purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public hearing. There may be a
time for public comment during the meeting as indicated in the agenda.

**Upon request to the District Administrator, submitted twenty-four (24) hours in advance, the District shall make
reasonable accommodations including the provision of informational material in an alternative format for a disabled
person to be able to attend this meeting.
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05.24.02.00.00 Cash Receipts  (Dates: 03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024) 11:01 AM

Name Reference Trans Date Description Post Date Amount

                                                                                                                          

03/01/2024 03/01/2024          1,666.60

Totals for 17073          1,666.60

03/06/2024 03/06/2024             30.00

Totals for 17053             30.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024            176.00

Totals for 17054            176.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024            806.00

Totals for 17055            806.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024            230.00

Totals for 17056            230.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024            170.00

Totals for 17057            170.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024             30.00

Totals for 17059             30.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024             10.00

Totals for 17060             10.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024             20.00

Totals for 17061             20.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024              5.00

Totals for 17062              5.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024              5.00

Totals for 17063              5.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024             38.00

Totals for 17064             38.00

03/06/2024 03/06/2024             10.00

Totals for 17065             10.00

03/07/2024 03/06/2024             40.00

Totals for 17058             40.00

03/14/2024 03/14/2024            504.00

Totals for 17080            504.00

03/15/2024 03/22/2024          1,055.00

Totals for 17078          1,055.00

03/18/2024 ST PATTYS DAY PARADE 3.16.24 03/18/2024            500.00

Totals for 17079            500.00

03/19/2024 03/19/2024            652.05

Totals for 17075            652.05

03/19/2024 03/19/2024            279.00

Totals for 17076            279.00

03/19/2024 03/19/2024          3,299.65

Totals for 17077          3,299.65

03/22/2024 MES YEARBOOK 03/22/2024             15.50

Totals for 17081             15.50

03/22/2024 MES FOOD SERVICE DEPOSIT 03/22/2024            565.40

Totals for 17082            565.40

03/22/2024 03/22/2024            754.00

Totals for 17085            754.00

03/26/2024 SEPT TO JAN 2023 2024 SY 03/26/2024          5,925.48

Totals for          5,925.48

03/26/2024 03/26/2024            336.46

Totals for 16745            336.46

03/26/2024 2ND EEN CATEGORICAL AID PAYMENT CESA 5 03/26/2024          1,780.73

Totals for 16936          1,780.73

03/26/2024 POST PROM DONATIONS 03/26/2024          1,475.00
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05.24.02.00.00 Cash Receipts  (Dates: 03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024) 11:01 AM

Name Reference Trans Date Description Post Date Amount

                                                                                                                          

Totals for 17083          1,475.00

03/26/2024 RESALE OF BOYS BBALL JERSEY 03/26/2024             20.00

Totals for 17084             20.00

03/26/2024 BASEBALL HATS AND SOCKS 03/26/2024            312.00

Totals for 17086            312.00

03/26/2024 SOFTBALL SOCKS 03/26/2024             10.00

Totals for 17087             10.00

03/26/2024 OLD SOFTBALL UNIFORMS 03/26/2024            276.00

Totals for 17088            276.00

03/26/2024 DONATION FROM ROYALTON STATION FOR PLAYG 03/26/2024            500.00

Totals for 17089            500.00

03/26/2024 DEPOSIT TO FUND 10 CASH ACCOUNT - JE RUN 03/26/2024             68.76

Totals for 17090             68.76

03/27/2024 CATERING INVOICE FOR FFA MILK & VALENTIN 03/27/2024            316.96

Totals for 17033            316.96

03/28/2024 03/28/2024             15.50

Totals for 17094             15.50

03/28/2024 03/28/2024            350.00

Totals for 17095            350.00

  

Total for Cash Receipts         22,248.09
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND      DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10 GENERAL FUND                             405.22          1,782.00              0.00          2,187.22

21 Special Revenue Trust Fund              0.00          3,161.00              0.00          3,161.00

27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND              0.00          7,706.21              0.00          7,706.21

50 FOOD SERVICE FUND                      8,846.70            316.96              0.00          9,163.66

80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND                     0.00             30.00              0.00             30.00

*** Fund Summary Totals ***          9,251.92         12,996.17              0.00         22,248.09

************************ End of report ************************
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05.24.02.00.00 Monthly BOE RPT BY CHECK DATE (Dates: 03/01/24 - 03/31/24) 11:20 AM

CHECK BATCH CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PO

   NUMBER VENDOR               NUMBER DATE       DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER                  DESCRIPTION              NUMBER            AMOUNT

    85447 INTEGRATED SYSTEMS C JPAP03 03/01/2024 HOSTING SERVICE 10 E 800 360 295000 000 GENERAL 8002400011            388.80

FUND/TECH/SOFTWARE

SERVIC/ADMINISTRATIV

E TECHNOLOGY SERV

Totals for 85447            388.80

    85454 OVERTURE CENTER FOR JPAP03 03/07/2024 CHULA - Tickets for Overture 10 E 200 411 125500 000 GENERAL 2002400013          1,479.60

Center for the Arts - Harry FUND/GENERAL

Potter in Concert SUPPLIES/INSTRUMENTA

L MUSIC

Totals for 85454          1,479.60

    85455 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/08/2024 PETHKE - Visitor Signs, 10 E 400 411 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400145            227.21

Cones, Rubber bottoms for FUND/GENERAL

chairs, posts, etc SUPPLIES/OPERATION

    85455 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/08/2024 PETHKE - Visitor Signs, 10 E 200 411 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400145            171.41

Cones, Rubber bottoms for FUND/GENERAL

chairs, posts, etc SUPPLIES/OPERATION

Totals for 85455            398.62

    85458 CESA 6-CONFERENCE RE JPAP03 03/08/2024 PHYSICAL THERAPY 27 E 101 386 218200 019 SPECIAL EDUCATION  272400066          1,003.20

FUND/TRANSFER TO

CESA/PHYSICAL

THERAPY

    85458 CESA 6-CONFERENCE RE JPAP03 03/08/2024 PHYSICAL THERAPY 27 E 200 386 218200 019 SPECIAL EDUCATION  272400066            668.80

FUND/TRANSFER TO

CESA/PHYSICAL

THERAPY

Totals for 85458          1,672.00

    85460 E O JOHNSON CO., INC JPAP03 03/08/2024 MONTHLY COPIER INVOICE 10 E 800 354 260000 000 GENERAL 8002400016          4,052.41

FUND/PRINTING AND

BINDING/CENTRAL

SERVICES

Totals for 85460          4,052.41

    85462 JENSEN, THERESA JPAP03 03/08/2024 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION - 27 E 101 341 256750 019 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0             93.80

FEBRUARY 2024 FUND/CONTRACTED

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/SPECIA

L EDUCATION HDCP

Totals for 85462             93.80

    85465 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD JPAP03 03/08/2024 BUS CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2024 10 E 800 341 256710 000 GENERAL          0         48,310.26

FUND/CONTRACTED
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05.24.02.00.00 Monthly BOE RPT BY CHECK DATE (Dates: 03/01/24 - 03/31/24) 11:20 AM

CHECK BATCH CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PO

   NUMBER VENDOR               NUMBER DATE       DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER                  DESCRIPTION              NUMBER            AMOUNT

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/CONTRA

CTED FLEET

    85465 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD JPAP03 03/08/2024 BUS CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2024 10 E 800 341 256740 000 GENERAL          0          2,617.98

FUND/CONTRACTED

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/CO-CUR

RICULAR TRANS

    85465 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD JPAP03 03/08/2024 BUS CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2024 10 E 400 341 256770 000 GENERAL          0          1,155.52

FUND/CONTRACTED

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/FIELD

TRIPS

    85465 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD JPAP03 03/08/2024 BUS CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2024 10 E 101 341 256770 000 GENERAL          0            471.01

FUND/CONTRACTED

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/FIELD

TRIPS

    85465 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD JPAP03 03/08/2024 BUS CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2024 27 E 800 341 256750 011 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0          6,462.57

FUND/CONTRACTED

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/SPECIA

L EDUCATION HDCP

    85465 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD JPAP03 03/08/2024 BUS CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2024 80 E 800 343 390000 000 COMMUNITY SERVICE          0          2,037.41

FUND/TRAVEL-CONTRACT

ED SERVICE/OTHER

COMMUNITY SERVICES

    85465 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD JPAP03 03/08/2024 BUS CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2024 10 E 200 341 256770 000 GENERAL          0            616.03

FUND/CONTRACTED

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/FIELD

TRIPS

Totals for 85465         61,670.78

    85468 RADLEY, JONI JPAP03 03/08/2024 MICHAEL - Pay for Piano 10 E 200 310 125400 000 GENERAL 4002400149             86.00

Accompaniment for Solo & FUND/PERSONAL

Ensemble (Joni)  Please send SERVICES/VOCAL

check to Joni. MUSIC

    85468 RADLEY, JONI JPAP03 03/08/2024 MICHAEL - Pay for Piano 10 E 400 310 125400 000 GENERAL 4002400149            114.00

Accompaniment for Solo & FUND/PERSONAL
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05.24.02.00.00 Monthly BOE RPT BY CHECK DATE (Dates: 03/01/24 - 03/31/24) 11:20 AM

CHECK BATCH CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PO

   NUMBER VENDOR               NUMBER DATE       DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER                  DESCRIPTION              NUMBER            AMOUNT

Ensemble (Joni)  Please send SERVICES/VOCAL

check to Joni. MUSIC

Totals for 85468            200.00

    85472 PMC JPAP03 03/11/2024 KOEHLER - Router Table 10 E 400 440 136000 517 GENERAL 4002400110          1,388.00

Package and New Wood Router - FUND/NON-CAPITAL

Using Carl Perkins Grant EQUIPMENT/TECHNOLOGY

EDUCATION

Totals for 85472          1,388.00

    85474 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/15/2024 CENTRAL SUPPLY ITEMS 10 E 101 410 110000 000 GENERAL 1012400086            202.44

FUND/CENTRAL SUPPLY

ROOM/UNDIFFERENTIATE

D CURRICULUM

Totals for 85474            202.44

    85475 BRAINPOP LLC JPAP03 03/15/2024 BrainPop Renewal 10 E 200 360 222200 031 GENERAL 1012400089          1,228.50

FUND/TECH/SOFTWARE

SERVIC/SCHOOL

LIBRARY

    85475 BRAINPOP LLC JPAP03 03/15/2024 BrainPop Renewal 10 E 101 360 222200 031 GENERAL 1012400089          2,047.50

FUND/TECH/SOFTWARE

SERVIC/SCHOOL

LIBRARY

    85475 BRAINPOP LLC JPAP03 03/15/2024 BrainPop Renewal 10 E 400 360 222200 031 GENERAL 1012400089            819.00

FUND/TECH/SOFTWARE

SERVIC/SCHOOL

LIBRARY

Totals for 85475          4,095.00

    85476 CENTURY LINK JPAP03 03/15/2024 LONG DISTANCE SERVICE - 10 E 800 355 260000 000 GENERAL 8002400018             35.12

MONTHLY FUND/TELEPHONE AND

TELEGRAPH/CENTRAL

SERVICES

Totals for 85476             35.12

    85477 CESA 6-CONFERENCE RE JPAP03 03/15/2024 COMMUNICATING & COLLABORATING 10 E 800 386 221300 141 GENERAL          0            160.00

WITH PRIVATE SCHOOL PARTNERS FUND/TRANSFER TO

W TURNER & C HINTZ CESA/INSTRUCTIONAL

STAFF TRAINING

Totals for 85477            160.00

    85478 C.E.S.A. #9 JPAP03 03/15/2024 2 - WI VIRTUAL SCHOOL JANUARY 10 E 400 386 431000 000 GENERAL          0            580.00

2024 ENROLLMENTS FUND/TRANSFER TO

CESA/Gen
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05.24.02.00.00 Monthly BOE RPT BY CHECK DATE (Dates: 03/01/24 - 03/31/24) 11:20 AM

CHECK BATCH CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PO

   NUMBER VENDOR               NUMBER DATE       DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER                  DESCRIPTION              NUMBER            AMOUNT

Tuition-Non-Open

Enrollmen

Totals for 85478            580.00

    85479 DELTA DENTAL-VISION JPAP03 03/15/2024 COBRA - DENTAL VISION APRIL 10 L         815110 GENERAL FUND/SELF          0              4.78

2024 PREMIUM FUND-EMPLOYER SHARE

PREMI

    85479 DELTA DENTAL-VISION JPAP03 03/15/2024 APRIL 2024 VISION INSURANCE 10 L         815110 GENERAL FUND/SELF          0            550.04

PREMIUM FUND-EMPLOYER SHARE

PREMI

Totals for 85479            554.82

    85480 DISCOUNT MAGAZINE SU JPAP03 03/15/2024 Magazine Subscription 10 E 101 434 222200 031 GENERAL 1012400088            319.71

Renewals FUND/PERIODICALS/SCH

OOL LIBRARY

Totals for 85480            319.71

    85481 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT JPAP03 03/15/2024 MARCH 2024 HRA ADMIN SERVICES 10 E 800 941 252000 000 GENERAL          0            249.95

FUND/DISTRICT FEES

/ BANKING

FEE/FISCAL

Totals for 85481            249.95

    85482 HANDRICH, JESSICA JPAP03 03/15/2024 Practical Trauma - Informed 27 E 101 310 221300 019 SPECIAL EDUCATION  272400086            175.00

Strategies (Virtual training) FUND/PERSONAL

on April 8, 2024 SERVICES/INSTRUCTION

AL STAFF TRAINING

Totals for 85482            175.00

    85484 HEID MUSIC CO JPAP03 03/15/2024 MICHAEL - 10 E 400 940 125400 000 GENERAL FUND/DUES & 4002400100             38.28

FEES  MEMBRSHIP/FT

FEES/VOCAL MUSIC

    85484 HEID MUSIC CO JPAP03 03/15/2024 MICHAEL - 10 E 200 940 125400 000 GENERAL FUND/DUES & 4002400100             28.85

FEES  MEMBRSHIP/FT

FEES/VOCAL MUSIC

    85484 HEID MUSIC CO JPAP03 03/15/2024 I'M STANDING & EASY SONGS BEG 10 E 200 411 125400 000 GENERAL          0             28.16

TENOR II FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/VOCAL

MUSIC

Totals for 85484             95.29

    85486 MARTIN SYSTEMS, INC. JPAP03 03/15/2024 LWHS/MMS - COMMERCIAL 10 E 400 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            273.26

STANDARD MONITORING - DMP3156 FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85486 MARTIN SYSTEMS, INC. JPAP03 03/15/2024 LWHS/MMS - COMMERCIAL 10 E 200 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            206.14
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05.24.02.00.00 Monthly BOE RPT BY CHECK DATE (Dates: 03/01/24 - 03/31/24) 11:20 AM

CHECK BATCH CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PO

   NUMBER VENDOR               NUMBER DATE       DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER                  DESCRIPTION              NUMBER            AMOUNT

STANDARD MONITORING - DMP3156 FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85486 MARTIN SYSTEMS, INC. JPAP03 03/15/2024 COMMERCIAL STANDARD 10 E 101 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            479.40

MONOITORING - MES FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85486 MARTIN SYSTEMS, INC. JPAP03 03/15/2024 COMMERCIAL STANDARD LEVATOR 10 E 400 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            273.26

MONITORING - ELV380 FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85486 MARTIN SYSTEMS, INC. JPAP03 03/15/2024 COMMERCIAL STANDARD LEVATOR 10 E 200 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            206.14

MONITORING - ELV380 FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85486 MARTIN SYSTEMS, INC. JPAP03 03/15/2024 COMMERCIAL STANDARD TWO WAY 10 E 400 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            273.26

COMMUNICATION - ELV387TWC FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85486 MARTIN SYSTEMS, INC. JPAP03 03/15/2024 COMMERCIAL STANDARD TWO WAY 10 E 200 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            206.14

COMMUNICATION - ELV387TWC FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

Totals for 85486          1,917.60

    85487 MASTER ELECTRICAL SE JPAP03 03/15/2024 MES - PROVIDED ELECTRICITY TO 10 E 101 324 254300 000 GENERAL FUND/REPAIR          0            344.29

WATER BOTTLE FILLER & MAINTENANCE

SERVICES/BUILDINGS

Totals for 85487            344.29

    85489 THEDACARE AT WORK JPAP03 03/15/2024 DS RAPID 5 BUNDLED/TB 10 E 800 310 264500 000 GENERAL          0            196.00

QUESTIONNAIRE REVIEW/PHYSICAL FUND/PERSONAL

FREE FROM COMM DISEASE - J. SERVICES/HEALTH

BEYER SERVICES

Totals for 85489            196.00

    85491 UNIFIRST CORPORATION JPAP03 03/15/2024 MATS & MOPS DELIVERED 10 E 400 329 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400052             46.62

GENERALLY EVERY OTHER MONDAY FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85491 UNIFIRST CORPORATION JPAP03 03/15/2024 MATS & MOPS DELIVERED 10 E 200 329 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400052             35.17

GENERALLY EVERY OTHER MONDAY FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85491 UNIFIRST CORPORATION JPAP03 03/15/2024 MATS & MOPS DELIVERED 10 E 101 329 253000 000 GENERAL 1012400045             60.94

GENERALLY EVERY OTHER MONDAY FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

Totals for 85491            142.73

    85492 WCA GROUP HEALTH TRU JPAP03 03/15/2024 APRIL 2024 HEALTH INSURANCE 10 L         811632 GENERAL FUND/HEALTH          0         97,462.44

INSURANCE
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05.24.02.00.00 Monthly BOE RPT BY CHECK DATE (Dates: 03/01/24 - 03/31/24) 11:20 AM

CHECK BATCH CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PO

   NUMBER VENDOR               NUMBER DATE       DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER                  DESCRIPTION              NUMBER            AMOUNT

Totals for 85492         97,462.44

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS ELECTRIC BILLS 10 E 400 336 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400024              9.52

FUND/ELECTRICITY

OTHER THAN

HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS ELECTRIC BILLS 10 E 200 336 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400024              7.18

FUND/ELECTRICITY

OTHER THAN

HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS ELECTRIC BILLS 10 E 400 336 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400024              9.62

FUND/ELECTRICITY

OTHER THAN

HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS ELECTRIC BILLS 10 E 200 336 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400024              7.25

FUND/ELECTRICITY

OTHER THAN

HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS GAS BILLS 10 E 400 331 253000 000 GENERAL FUND/GAS 4002400025          2,752.40

FOR HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS GAS BILLS 10 E 200 331 253000 000 GENERAL FUND/GAS 4002400025          2,076.37

FOR HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 MES ELECTRIC BILLS 10 E 101 336 253000 000 GENERAL 1012400032          5,209.32

FUND/ELECTRICITY

OTHER THAN

HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 MES GAS BILLS 10 E 101 331 253000 000 GENERAL FUND/GAS 1012400032          3,659.92

FOR HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS ELECTRIC BILLS 10 E 400 336 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400024          4,740.95

FUND/ELECTRICITY

OTHER THAN

HEAT/OPERATION

    85494 ALLIANT ENERGY JPAP03 03/22/2024 LWHS/MMS ELECTRIC BILLS 10 E 200 336 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400024          3,576.50

FUND/ELECTRICITY

OTHER THAN

HEAT/OPERATION

Totals for 85494         22,049.03

    85495 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/22/2024 HS/MS Office Supplies - 10 E 400 410 110000 000 GENERAL 4002400161            529.89

Mechanical Lead Refills, FUND/CENTRAL SUPPLY

Kleenex, Math Post-It Super ROOM/UNDIFFERENTIATE
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   NUMBER VENDOR               NUMBER DATE       DESCRIPTION                    NUMBER                  DESCRIPTION              NUMBER            AMOUNT

Sticky Easel Pads, white D CURRICULUM

envelopes

    85495 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/22/2024 HS/MS Office Supplies - 10 E 200 410 110000 000 GENERAL 4002400161            399.75

Mechanical Lead Refills, FUND/CENTRAL SUPPLY

Kleenex, Math Post-It Super ROOM/UNDIFFERENTIATE

Sticky Easel Pads, white D CURRICULUM

envelopes

    85495 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/22/2024 Trela Co 100 Pairs Ear Plugs 27 E 200 411 158000 019 SPECIAL EDUCATION  272400087             24.98

Bulk, NRR 29dB Reusable FUND/GENERAL

Silicone Ear Plugs with SUPPLIES/MULTI-CATEG

Plastic Cases Soft. ORICAL

    85495 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/22/2024 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT STORAGE 10 E 101 440 110000 000 GENERAL 1012400090            236.29

BIN FUND/NON-CAPITAL

EQUIPMENT/UNDIFFEREN

TIATED CURRICULUM

Totals for 85495          1,190.91

    85496 BARKHAUSEN WATERFOWL JPAP03 03/22/2024 4K FIELD TRIP TO BARKHAUSEN 10 E 101 943 110000 000 GENERAL FUND/PUPIL 1012400093             50.00

WATERFOWL PRESERVE DUES AND

FEES/UNDIFFERENTIATE

D CURRICULUM

Totals for 85496             50.00

    85497 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPOR JPAP03 03/22/2024 Baseball Hats 10 E 400 450 162204 000 GENERAL  602400055            338.33

FUND/MATERIALS FOR

SALE/BOYS BASEBALL

    85497 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPOR JPAP03 03/22/2024 Baseball/Softball 10 E 400 411 162103 000 GENERAL 4002400143          1,154.00

Lime/Diamond Dry FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/GIRLS

SOFTBALL

    85497 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPOR JPAP03 03/22/2024 Baseball/Softball 10 E 400 411 162204 000 GENERAL 4002400143          1,154.00

Lime/Diamond Dry FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/BOYS

BASEBALL

Totals for 85497          2,646.33

    85498 COMMAND CENTRAL, LLC JPAP03 03/22/2024 APRIL 2, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL 10 E 800 310 231400 000 GENERAL          0          4,963.40

PREFERENCE/SPRING ELECTION FUND/PERSONAL

SERVICES/ELECTION

Totals for 85498          4,963.40

    85499 HERMITAGE ART COMPAN JPAP03 03/22/2024 2024 Graduation and 2024 10 E 400 411 120010 000 GENERAL 4002400157             64.40

Senior Paper to Create FUND/GENERAL
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Programs SUPPLIES/MISC HIGH

SCHOOL

Totals for 85499             64.40

    85500 JIM'S PLUMBING JPAP03 03/22/2024 LABOR & MATERIAL TO REPAIR 2 10 E 101 324 254300 000 GENERAL FUND/REPAIR          0            458.96

TOILET FLUSH VALVES & 2 & MAINTENANCE

FAUCETS AT MES SERVICES/BUILDINGS

Totals for 85500            458.96

    85501 KEGLERS BOWLING CENT JPAP03 03/22/2024 BOWLING UNIT FOR 9TH GRADERS 10 E 400 943 143000 000 GENERAL FUND/PUPIL          0            318.00

DUES AND

FEES/PHYSICAL

EDUCATION

Totals for 85501            318.00

    85502 LIQUIDATORS PLUS JPAP03 03/22/2024 WELDING OXYGEN & LINT ROLLER 10 E 400 411 121000 000 GENERAL          0             22.00

FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/ART

    85502 LIQUIDATORS PLUS JPAP03 03/22/2024 WELDING OXYGEN & LINT ROLLER 10 E 400 411 253000 000 GENERAL          0              1.50

FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/OPERATION

Totals for 85502             23.50

    85503 MID-AMERICAN RESEARC JPAP03 03/22/2024 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 10 E 400 411 253000 000 GENERAL 8002400058          1,083.57

FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/OPERATION

    85503 MID-AMERICAN RESEARC JPAP03 03/22/2024 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 10 E 101 411 253000 000 GENERAL 8002400058            283.00

FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/OPERATION

    85503 MID-AMERICAN RESEARC JPAP03 03/22/2024 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 10 E 200 411 253000 000 GENERAL 8002400058            817.43

FUND/GENERAL

SUPPLIES/OPERATION

Totals for 85503          2,184.00

    85504 NASSCO INC JPAP03 03/22/2024 HEISE - can liners, Clorox 10 E 400 411 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400148          1,004.98

wipes, oxivir, toilet paper, FUND/GENERAL

hand paper towel, blue medium SUPPLIES/OPERATION

gloves bleach

    85504 NASSCO INC JPAP03 03/22/2024 HEISE - can liners, Clorox 10 E 200 411 253000 000 GENERAL 4002400148            758.14

wipes, oxivir, toilet paper, FUND/GENERAL

hand paper towel, blue medium SUPPLIES/OPERATION

gloves bleach

Totals for 85504          1,763.12

    85505 ORTHOPEDIC & SPINE T JPAP03 03/22/2024 JILL TIMM SERVICES FOR 10 E 400 310 162000 000 GENERAL          0            320.00
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ATHLETIC TRAINER/WRESTLING FUND/PERSONAL

SERVICES/GENERAL

ATHLETICS

Totals for 85505            320.00

    85506 ROSHOLT SCHOOL DISTR JPAP03 03/22/2024 TRACK INDOOR INVITATIONAL AT 10 E 400 940 162005 000 GENERAL FUND/DUES &          0            200.00

UWSP ON 3/30/24 FEES  MEMBRSHIP/FT

FEES/CO-ED TRACK

Totals for 85506            200.00

    85507 SOLIANT JPAP03 03/22/2024 SPEECH SERVICES - VIRTUAL 27 E 101 310 156600 341 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8002400035            680.00

FUND/PERSONAL

SERVICES/SPEECH/LANG

UAGE

    85507 SOLIANT JPAP03 03/22/2024 SPEECH SERVICES - VIRTUAL 27 E 101 310 156600 341 SPECIAL EDUCATION 8002400035            765.00

FUND/PERSONAL

SERVICES/SPEECH/LANG

UAGE

Totals for 85507          1,445.00

    85509 UW-OSHKOSH TRACK & F JPAP03 03/22/2024 TRACK INVIATIONAL AT 10 E 400 940 162005 000 GENERAL FUND/DUES &          0            250.00

UW-OSHKOSH ON 3/14/24 FEES  MEMBRSHIP/FT

FEES/CO-ED TRACK

Totals for 85509            250.00

    85510 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI JPAP03 03/27/2024 POPCORN 10 E 101 415 110000 000 GENERAL 1012400094             59.99

FUND/FOOD/UNDIFFEREN

TIATED CURRICULUM

Totals for 85510             59.99

    85511 AUGUST WINTER & SONS JPAP03 03/27/2024 NO HEAT IN PARTS OF THE 10 E 400 324 254300 000 GENERAL FUND/REPAIR          0          2,597.22

LWHS/MMS BUILDING & MAINTENANCE

SERVICES/BUILDINGS

    85511 AUGUST WINTER & SONS JPAP03 03/27/2024 NO HEAT IN PARTS OF THE 10 E 200 324 254300 000 GENERAL FUND/REPAIR          0          1,959.30

LWHS/MMS BUILDING & MAINTENANCE

SERVICES/BUILDINGS

Totals for 85511          4,556.52

    85512 CENGAGE LEARNING JPAP03 03/27/2024 Gale in Context Renewal 10 E 200 360 222200 031 GENERAL 4002400155            962.36

FUND/TECH/SOFTWARE

SERVIC/SCHOOL

LIBRARY

    85512 CENGAGE LEARNING JPAP03 03/27/2024 Gale in Context Renewal 10 E 400 360 222200 031 GENERAL 4002400155          1,710.87

FUND/TECH/SOFTWARE

SERVIC/SCHOOL
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LIBRARY

Totals for 85512          2,673.23

    85513 CESA 6-CONFERENCE RE JPAP03 03/27/2024 WISEDATA SUPPO0RT WITH SEEDS 27 E 800 362 295000 341 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            320.00

FUND/SOFTWARE

SUBSCRIPTION/ADMINIS

TRATIVE TECHNOLOGY

SERV

Totals for 85513            320.00

    85514 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SPOR JPAP03 03/27/2024 Baseball Equipment 10 E 400 440 162204 000 GENERAL 4002400142            685.00

FUND/NON-CAPITAL

EQUIPMENT/BOYS

BASEBALL

Totals for 85514            685.00

    85515 CLOVER MOTORS JPAP03 03/27/2024 MAINTENANCE ON 2017 CHRYSLER 10 E 800 324 254500 000 GENERAL FUND/REPAIR          0            164.48

PACICFICA TOURING & MAINTENANCE

SERVICES/VEHICLE

MAINT/NOT PUPIL

TRANS

Totals for 85515            164.48

    85516 COUGHLAN COMPANIES, JPAP03 03/27/2024 PebbleGo Renewal 10 E 101 360 222200 031 GENERAL 1012400091          1,399.00

FUND/TECH/SOFTWARE

SERVIC/SCHOOL

LIBRARY

Totals for 85516          1,399.00

    85517 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL JPAP03 03/27/2024 MONTHLY TRASH & RECYCLE 10 E 800 329 253000 000 GENERAL 8002400013          1,381.75

INVOICES FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

Totals for 85517          1,381.75

    85519 JENSEN, THERESA JPAP03 03/27/2024 TRANSPORTATION  - NT 27 E 101 341 256750 019 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            268.00

FUND/CONTRACTED

PUPIL

TRANSPORTATIO/SPECIA

L EDUCATION HDCP

Totals for 85519            268.00

    85520 JIM'S PLUMBING JPAP03 03/27/2024 LABOR & MATERIAL TO REPLACE 10 E 400 324 254300 000 GENERAL FUND/REPAIR          0            100.41

THE KOHLER VALVET ASSEMBLY AT & MAINTENANCE

THE KITCHEN STAFF RESTROOM SERVICES/BUILDINGS

LAVATORY

    85520 JIM'S PLUMBING JPAP03 03/27/2024 LABOR & MATERIAL TO REPLACE 10 E 200 324 254300 000 GENERAL FUND/REPAIR          0             75.75
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THE KOHLER VALVET ASSEMBLY AT & MAINTENANCE

THE KITCHEN STAFF RESTROOM SERVICES/BUILDINGS

LAVATORY

Totals for 85520            176.16

    85521 MAVERICK PUMPING SER JPAP03 03/27/2024 1 - 100 GALLON CREASE 10 E 101 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            195.00

INTERCEPTOR PUMPED FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85521 MAVERICK PUMPING SER JPAP03 03/27/2024 2 - 100 GALLON GREASER 10 E 400 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            222.30

INTERCEPTOR PUMPED FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

    85521 MAVERICK PUMPING SER JPAP03 03/27/2024 2 - 100 GALLON GREASER 10 E 200 329 253000 000 GENERAL          0            167.70

INTERCEPTOR PUMPED FUND/CLEANING

SERVICES/OPERATION

Totals for 85521            585.00

    85523 STANDARD INSURANCE C JPAP03 03/27/2024 LIFE/STD & LTD PREMIUM - 10 L         811634 GENERAL FUND/LIFE          0          1,286.37

APRIL 2024 INSURANCE PAYABLE

    85523 STANDARD INSURANCE C JPAP03 03/27/2024 LIFE/STD & LTD PREMIUM - 10 L         811639 GENERAL FUND/LTD          0          1,041.63

APRIL 2024 INS PAYABLE

    85523 STANDARD INSURANCE C JPAP03 03/27/2024 LIFE/STD & LTD PREMIUM - 10 L         811635 GENERAL FUND/STD          0            716.03

APRIL 2024 INS PAYABLE

Totals for 85523          3,044.03

    85524 VONBRIESSEN & ROPER, JPAP03 03/27/2024 LEGAL FEES 10 E 800 310 231500 000 GENERAL          0            422.50

FUND/PERSONAL

SERVICES/LEGAL

Totals for 85524            422.50

202300225 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT JPWI03 03/01/2024 HRA REIMBURSEMENTS 10 L         811632 GENERAL FUND/HEALTH          0          1,795.23

INSURANCE

Totals for 202300225          1,795.23

202300226 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CO JPWI03 03/07/2024 FSA & DEPENDENT CARE CLAIMS 10 L         811654 GENERAL FUND/FLEX          0            711.92

PLAN SY23-24

Totals for 202300226            711.92

202300227 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT JPWI03 03/08/2024 HRA CLAIMS 10 L         811632 GENERAL FUND/HEALTH          0          1,967.57

INSURANCE

Totals for 202300227          1,967.57

202300228 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC JPWI03 03/06/2024 DENTAL CLAIMS 10 L         815110 GENERAL FUND/SELF          0          1,701.87

FUND-EMPLOYER SHARE

PREMI

Totals for 202300228          1,701.87

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811611 GENERAL FUND/FICA          0          8,704.25
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(SOCIAL SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811611 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0          1,693.83

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811611 FOOD SERVICE          0            406.76

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 80 L         811611 COMMUNITY SERVICE          0             84.13

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811611 GENERAL FUND/FICA          0          2,035.68

(SOCIAL SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811611 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            396.14

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811611 FOOD SERVICE          0             95.14

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 80 L         811611 COMMUNITY SERVICE          0             19.67

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811612 GENERAL          0            534.00

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811612 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            134.24

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811612 FOOD SERVICE          0             25.00

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811612 GENERAL          0          8,814.56

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811612 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0          1,207.29

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811612 FOOD SERVICE          0            162.14

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX
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202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 80 L         811612 COMMUNITY SERVICE          0            107.04

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811611 GENERAL FUND/FICA          0          2,035.68

(SOCIAL SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811611 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            396.14

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811611 FOOD SERVICE          0             95.14

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 80 L         811611 COMMUNITY SERVICE          0             19.67

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811611 GENERAL FUND/FICA          0          8,704.25

(SOCIAL SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811611 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0          1,693.83

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811611 FOOD SERVICE          0            406.76

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300229 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 80 L         811611 COMMUNITY SERVICE          0             84.13

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

Totals for 202300229         37,855.47

202300230 WEA TAX SHELTERED AN P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811683 GENERAL FUND/WEA          0            100.00

TRUST - TSA/ROTH

202300230 WEA TAX SHELTERED AN P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811683 GENERAL FUND/WEA          0            175.00

TRUST - TSA/ROTH

Totals for 202300230            275.00

202300231 WISCONSIN DEPT OF RE P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811613 GENERAL FUND/STATE          0            125.00

INCOME TAX

202300231 WISCONSIN DEPT OF RE P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811613 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0              5.00

FUND/STATE INCOME

TAX

202300231 WISCONSIN DEPT OF RE P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811613 GENERAL FUND/STATE          0          5,329.06

INCOME TAX

202300231 WISCONSIN DEPT OF RE P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811613 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            842.97
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FUND/STATE INCOME

TAX

202300231 WISCONSIN DEPT OF RE P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811613 FOOD SERVICE          0            165.92

FUND/STATE INCOME

TAX

202300231 WISCONSIN DEPT OF RE P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 80 L         811613 COMMUNITY SERVICE          0             61.98

FUND/STATE INCOME

TAX

Totals for 202300231          6,529.93

202300233 WEA MEMBER BENEFIT T P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811656 GENERAL FUND/WEA          0             40.00

TRUST ADVANTAGE

Totals for 202300233             40.00

202300234 EMPOWER RETIREMENT P9 03/15/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811655 GENERAL          0             50.00

FUND/HARTFORD INS -

TSA/ROTH

Totals for 202300234             50.00

202300235 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT JPWI03 03/15/2024 HRA REIMBURSEMENTS 10 L         811632 GENERAL FUND/HEALTH          0          1,697.18

INSURANCE

Totals for 202300235          1,697.18

202300236 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CO JPWI03 03/14/2024 UNCOVERED MEDICAL & FSA 10 L         811654 GENERAL FUND/FLEX          0            421.25

CLAIMS PLAN SY23-24

202300236 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CO JPWI03 03/14/2024 UNCOVERED MEDICAL & FSA 73 E 800 992 420000 000 EMPLOYEE BENIFIT          0            500.00

CLAIMS TRUST FUND/TRUST

DISB-PENSION/TRUST

FUND DISBURSEMENTS

Totals for 202300236            921.25

202300237 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC JPWI03 03/13/2024 DENTAL CLAIMS 10 L         815110 GENERAL FUND/SELF          0          2,421.80

FUND-EMPLOYER SHARE

PREMI

Totals for 202300237          2,421.80

202300238 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC JPWI03 03/20/2024 DENTAL CLAIMS 10 L         815110 GENERAL FUND/SELF          0          2,105.60

FUND-EMPLOYER SHARE

PREMI

Totals for 202300238          2,105.60

202300239 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CO JPWI03 03/29/2024 BESTFLEX/PST EMPLOYMENT & HRA 10 E 800 941 252000 000 GENERAL          0            115.99

ADMIN FEES FUND/DISTRICT FEES

/ BANKING

FEE/FISCAL

Totals for 202300239            115.99
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202300240 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT JPWI03 03/22/2024 HRA CLAIMS 10 L         811632 GENERAL FUND/HEALTH          0          1,180.14

INSURANCE

Totals for 202300240          1,180.14

202300241 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CO JPWI03 03/21/2024 FSA & DEPENDENT CARE CLAIMS 10 L         811654 GENERAL FUND/FLEX          0            264.21

PLAN SY23-24

Totals for 202300241            264.21

202300242 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC JPWI03 03/27/2024 DENTAL CLAIMS & 10 L         815110 GENERAL FUND/SELF          0            501.57

ADMINISTRATION FUND-EMPLOYER SHARE

PREMI

Totals for 202300242            501.57

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811611 GENERAL FUND/FICA          0          8,721.32

(SOCIAL SECURITY)

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811611 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0          1,302.80

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811611 FOOD SERVICE          0            232.35

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811611 GENERAL FUND/FICA          0          2,039.70

(SOCIAL SECURITY)

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811611 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            304.67

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811611 FOOD SERVICE          0             54.33

FUND/FICA (SOCIAL

SECURITY)

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811612 GENERAL          0            584.00

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811612 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            134.24

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811612 FOOD SERVICE          0             25.00

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811612 GENERAL          0          8,362.64

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811612 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0          1,061.61
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FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 50 L         811612 FOOD SERVICE          0             44.37

FUND/FEDERAL INCOME

TAX

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 10 L         811611 GENERAL FUND/FICA          0          2,039.70

(SOCIAL SECURITY)

202300243 INTERNAL REVENUE SER P9 03/29/2024 Payroll accrual 27 L         811611 SPECIAL EDUCATION          0            304.67
